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Anderson University Chorale

2025-26 Calendar of Events

Rehearsals = MWF, 3:00-4:30 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

9:00 AM-3:00 PM

4:00-4:30 PM
11:00-11:50 AM
1:00-4:00 PM

9:30 AM-2:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:00-4:30 PM

3:00 PM
All Day

9:00 AM-4:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

3:00-4:30 PM
1:00-8:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM
3:00-4:30 PM
3:00-4:30 PM

7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
2:00-4:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM

Choral Auditions (Day 1)
2024-25 Chorale Rehearsal
Opening Chapel Performance
Choral Auditions (Day 2)
Choral Auditions (Day 3)
Chorale Callbacks

First Meeting (All Choirs)

No rehearsal (Labor Day)
Chorale Retreat
Chorale Retreat
Chorale Retreat

Dress Rehearsal
Homecoming Concert

Candles & Carols Reh.

Candles & Carols Tech Reh.
Candles & Carols Dress Reh.
Candles & Carols

Sem. Il First Rehearsal
IMEA Performance
No rehearsal (MLK Day)

Spring Choral Concert

Spring Break Tour

Chorale Home Concert

No rehearsal

Masterwork Rehearsals Begin

No rehearsal (Good Friday)

No rehearsal (Easter Travel)
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO
Masterwork Dress Rehearsal
Masterwork: Move him to the sun
Chorale Gathering

FA 141
FA 102
Reardon Auditorium
FA 141
FA 141
FA 102
FA 102

Epworth Forest Retreat Center
Epworth Forest Retreat Center
Epworth Forest Retreat Center

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102/FA 101

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102
Fort Wayne, IN

Park Place Church of God

Southeastern USA
Park Place Church of God

FA102

FA 102

FA 102

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Breezeway



Course Syllabus
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Vola Voce (SSAA Choir)
2025-26 Calendar of Events

Rehearsals = MWF, 3:50-4:30 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

9:00 AM-3:00 PM

1:00-4:00 PM

9:30 AM-2:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:00-4:30 PM

3:00 PM
All Day

9:00 AM-4:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

3:00-4:30 PM
3:50-4:30 PM

7:00 PM

3:00-4:30 PM
3:00-4:30 PM
5:00-10:00 PM

7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
2:00-4:30 PM
7:30 PM

Choral Auditions (Day 1)
Choral Auditions (Day 2)
Choral Auditions (Day 3)
Chorale Callbacks

First Meeting (All Choirs)

No rehearsal (Labor Day)
Vola Voce Retreat
Vola Voce Retreat
Vola Voce Retreat

Dress Rehearsal
Homecoming Concert

Candles & Carols Reh.

Candles & Carols Tech Reh.
Candles & Carols Dress Reh.
Candles & Carols

Sem. Il First Rehearsal
No rehearsal (IMEA Conference)
No rehearsal (MLK Day)

Spring Choral Concert

No rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsals Begin
Women of Song Concert

No rehearsal (Good Friday)

No rehearsal (Easter Travel)
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO
Masterwork Dress Rehearsal

FA141
FA141
FA141
FA102
FA102

York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102/FA 101

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102

Park Place Church of God

FA 102
Ball State University

FA 102
FA 102
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

Masterwork: Move him to the sun Park Place Church of God
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Fall 2025

August (2025)
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October
Thursday
Friday

November
Sunday

December
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Thursday
Friday

January (2026
Wednesday
Friday
Monday

February
Friday

March
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Wednesday

April
Friday
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Saturday
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27
27
29
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Vox Corvi (TTBB Choir)
2025-26 Calendar of Events
Rehearsals = MWF, 3:50-4:30 PM

*ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

9:00 AM-3:00 PM

1:00-4:00 PM

9:30 AM-2:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:00-4:30 PM

3:00 PM
All Day

9:00 AM-4:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM
7:00 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

3:00-4:30 PM
3:50-4:30 PM

7:00 PM

3:00-4:30 PM
3:00-4:30 PM

7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
7:00-10:00 PM
2:00-4:30 PM
7:30 PM

Choral Auditions (Day 1)
Choral Auditions (Day 2)
Choral Auditions (Day 3)
Chorale Callbacks

First Meeting (All Choirs)

No rehearsal (Labor Day)
Vox Corvi Retreat
Vox Corvi Retreat
Vox Corvi Retreat

Dress Rehearsal
Homecoming Concert

Candles & Carols Reh.

Candles & Carols Tech Reh.
Candles & Carols Dress Reh.
Candles & Carols

Sem. Il First Rehearsal
No rehearsal (IMEA Conference)
No rehearsal (MLK Day)

Spring Choral Concert

No rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsals Begin

No rehearsal (Good Friday)

No rehearsal (Easter Travel)
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal
Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO
Masterwork Dress Rehearsal

FA 141
FA 141
FA 141
FA 102
FA102

York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall
York Performance Hall

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102/FA 101

Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

FA 102

Park Place Church of God

FA102

FA 102
FA 102
Park Place Church of God
Park Place Church of God

Masterwork: Move him to the sun Park Place Church of God
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