Anderson University Chorale

2025-26 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = MWF, 3:00-4:30 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

August (2025) Monday Monday Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday	25 25 26 26 27 27 29	9:00 AM-3:00 PM 4:00-4:30 PM 11:00-11:50 AM 1:00-4:00 PM 9:30 AM-2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00-4:30 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1) 2024-25 Chorale Rehearsal Opening Chapel Performance Choral Auditions (Day 2) Choral Auditions (Day 3) Chorale Callbacks First Meeting (All Choirs)	FA 141 FA 102 Reardon Auditorium FA 141 FA 141 FA 102 FA 102
September Monday Friday Saturday Sunday	1 5 6 7	3:00 PM All Day 9:00 AM-4:00 PM	No rehearsal (Labor Day) Chorale Retreat Chorale Retreat Chorale Retreat	Epworth Forest Retreat Center Epworth Forest Retreat Center Epworth Forest Retreat Center
October Thursday Friday	9 10	7:00-9:00 PM 7:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal Homecoming Concert	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
November Sunday	23	6:00-7:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u> Monday Thursday Friday	1 4 5	7:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Candles & Carols	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
January (2026) Wednesday Friday Monday	14 16 19	3:00-4:30 PM 1:00-8:00 PM	Sem. II First Rehearsal IMEA Performance No rehearsal (MLK Day)	FA 102 Fort Wayne, IN
<u>February</u> Friday	27	7:00 PM	Spring Choral Concert	Park Place Church of God
March Saturday Sunday Monday Wednesday	6-13 15 16 18	6:00 PM 3:00-4:30 PM 3:00-4:30 PM	Spring Break Tour Chorale Home Concert No rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsals Begin	Southeastern USA Park Place Church of God FA 102
April Friday Monday Monday Monday Thursday Saturday Saturday Sunday	3 6 20 21 24 26 26 28	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 2:00-4:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM	No rehearsal (Good Friday) No rehearsal (Easter Travel) Masterwork Rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsal . Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO Masterwork Dress Rehearsal Masterwork: Move him to the sun Chorale Gathering	FA 102 FA 102 Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Breezeway

Vola Voce (SSAA Choir) 2025-26 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = MWF, 3:50-4:30 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

August (2025) Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday	25 26 27 27 29	9:00 AM-3:00 PM 1:00-4:00 PM 9:30 AM-2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00-4:30 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1) Choral Auditions (Day 2) Choral Auditions (Day 3) Chorale Callbacks First Meeting (All Choirs)	FA 141 FA 141 FA 141 FA 102 FA 102
September Monday Friday Saturday Sunday	1 12 13 14	3:00 PM All Day 9:00 AM-4:00 PM	No rehearsal (Labor Day) Vola Voce Retreat Vola Voce Retreat Vola Voce Retreat	York Performance Hall York Performance Hall York Performance Hall
October Thursday Friday	9 10	7:00-9:00 PM 7:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal Homecoming Concert	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
November Sunday	23	6:00-7:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u> Monday Thursday Friday	1 4 5	7:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Candles & Carols	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
January (2026) Wednesday Friday Monday	14 16 19	3:00-4:30 PM 3:50-4:30 PM	Sem. II First Rehearsal No rehearsal (IMEA Conference) No rehearsal (MLK Day)	FA 102
<u>February</u> Friday	27	7:00 PM	Spring Choral Concert	Park Place Church of God
March Monday Wednesday Tuesday	16 18 24	3:00-4:30 PM 3:00-4:30 PM 5:00-10:00 PM	No rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsals Begin Women of Song Concert	FA 102 Ball State University
April Friday Monday Monday Monday Thursday Saturday Saturday	3 6 20 21 24 26 26	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 2:00-4:30 PM 7:30 PM	No rehearsal (Good Friday) No rehearsal (Easter Travel) Masterwork Rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsal . Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO Masterwork Dress Rehearsal Masterwork: Move him to the sun	FA 102 FA 102 Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God

Vox Corvi (TTBB Choir) 2025-26 Calendar of Events

2025-26 Calendar of Events Rehearsals = MWF, 3:50-4:30 PM

ALL EVENTS AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

August (2025) Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday	25 26 27 27 29	9:00 AM-3:00 PM 1:00-4:00 PM 9:30 AM-2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00-4:30 PM	Choral Auditions (Day 1) Choral Auditions (Day 2) Choral Auditions (Day 3) Chorale Callbacks First Meeting (All Choirs)	FA 141 FA 141 FA 141 FA 102 FA 102
September Monday Friday Saturday Sunday	1 12 13 14	3:00 PM All Day 9:00 AM-4:00 PM	No rehearsal (Labor Day) Vox Corvi Retreat Vox Corvi Retreat Vox Corvi Retreat	York Performance Hall York Performance Hall York Performance Hall
<u>October</u> Thursday Friday	9 10	7:00-9:00 PM 7:00 PM	Dress Rehearsal Homecoming Concert	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
<u>November</u> Sunday	23	6:00-7:00 PM	Candles & Carols Reh.	FA 102/FA 101
<u>December</u> Monday Thursday Friday	1 4 5	7:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM	Candles & Carols Tech Reh. Candles & Carols Dress Reh. Candles & Carols	Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God
January (2026) Wednesday Friday Monday	14 16 19	3:00-4:30 PM 3:50-4:30 PM	Sem. II First Rehearsal No rehearsal (IMEA Conference) No rehearsal (MLK Day)	FA 102
<u>February</u> Friday	27	7:00 PM	Spring Choral Concert	Park Place Church of God
<u>March</u> Monday Wednesday	16 18	3:00-4:30 PM 3:00-4:30 PM	No rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsals Begin	FA 102
April Friday Monday Monday Monday Thursday Saturday Saturday	3 6 20 21 24 26 26	7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 7:00-10:00 PM 2:00-4:30 PM 7:30 PM	No rehearsal (Good Friday) No rehearsal (Easter Travel) Masterwork Rehearsal Masterwork Rehearsal . Masterwork Rehearsal w/ ASO Masterwork Dress Rehearsal Masterwork: Move him to the sur	FA 102 FA 102 Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God Park Place Church of God